

CITY OF MARSHALL City Council Meeting A g e n d a Tuesday, August 08, 2023 at 5:30 PM City Hall, 344 West Main Street

OPENING ITEMS APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Consider Approval of the Minutes from Meetings Held on July 25th and July 31st

PUBLIC HEARING

- 2. 1) Public Hearing for a New On-Sale Liquor License for Wings Axe Company 2) Approval of a On-Sale Liquor License Application for Wings Axe Company
- 3. 1) Public Hearing for the Purchase Agreement for Sale of Land Located at 116 S. 10th St. 2) Consider Approval of a Resolution for a Purchase Agreement with 2nd Ave. Investments LLC

CONSENT AGENDA

- 4. Consider Approval for the Data Practice Policy for Members of the Public
- 5. Consider Approval for a Raffle Permit for the YMCA on November 2, 2023
- 6. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for the Knights of Columbus
- 7. Declare Air Compressor as Surplus Equipment for the Marshall Fire Department
- 8. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for SMSU Ag Bowl
- 9. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for SMSU University Gala
- 10. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for SMSU Homecoming
- 11. Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for SMSU Gold Rush
- 12. Consider Approval of the Bills/Project Payments

APPROVAL OF ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 13. Aquatic Center Contract Amendment-Design Documents, Construction Documents, Bidding, Construction Administration and Staking
- 14. Consider a Resolution Calling for a Special Election to be Held on November 7, 2023
- 15. Adoption of Ordinance Adding Article 2-VII Administrative Citations

COUNCIL REPORTS

- 16. Commission/Board Liaison Reports
- 17. Councilmember Individual Items

STAFF REPORTS

- 18. City Administrator
- 19. Director of Public Works/City Engineer
- 20. City Attorney

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

21. Administrative Brief

INFORMATION ONLY

22. Building Permits

MEETINGS

23. Upcoming Meetings

ADJOURN

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.